CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No.

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		DT #5 Plate No: 7116		
		Engine No: NRR32C1-300422279		
		Chassis No: 6HE1-855919		
6	pcs	Bulb socket	450.00	2,700.0
2	pcs	Auto bulb socket	45.00	90.0
1	рс	Electrical tape	150.00	150.0
1	lot	Labor: repair of wiring	3,800.00	
1	lot	Labor: replace of clutch master	1,000.00	
6	pcs	Clearance light	550.00	1
1	lot	Check up wirings	3,800.00	
0	0	Backpack Sprayer	0.00	
1	unit	Pull starter	3,000.00	
1	unit	Carburetor	2,300.00	
0	0	DT #6 Plate No: SFW-785	0.00	
0	0	Engine No: 6BG1-785173	0.00	
0	0	Chassis No: SRR12B-3608115	0.00	
1	pcs	Clearance light	550.00	
1	рс	Auto bulb	100.00	100.0
1	рс	Clutch lining	800.00	
1	рс	Pressure plate	28,800.00	28,800.
14	pcs	Hub bearing	650.00	9,100.
12	pcs	Propeller bolt	95.00	1,140.
1	set	Air horn	1,800.00	1,800.
1	рс	Release bearing	1,400.00	1,400.
1	рс	Oil seal	2,600.00	2,600.
2	pcs	Cross joint	1,500.00	3,000.
1	рс	Fuel filter	1,600.00	1,600.
5	pcs	Fuse	50.00	250.
1	lot	General cleaning	6,800.00	6,800.
8	рс	Oring	100.00	800.
1	рс	Drier	1,500.00	1,500.
1	lot	Flushing compression	3,000.00	3,000.
1	рс	Expansion valve	1,800.00	1,800.
1	рс	Auxillary fan	4,800.00	
1	рс	Cooling coil	5,800.00	
1	lot	Labor: Replace of ac parts	5,500.00	5,500.
1		SUB TOTAL 1		101,280

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

WILFREDO 6. LANDICHO

City ENRO

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No.

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		DT #6 Plate No: SFW-785		
		Engine No: 6BG1-785173		
		Chassis No: SRR12B-3608115		
4	pcs	Repack/repair axle bearing	2,800.00	
4	pcs	Clearning all brakes front/rear	1,500.00	
2	kls	Grease	600.00	1,200.00
_	1	DT#8 PLATE NO. SFW 775		
		ENGINE NO. 6BG1-678683		
		CHASSIS NO. SRR12DA-3603935		
1	set	Brake light switch	700.00	700.00
1	set	Tail light assembly	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	pcs	Headlight bulb	550.00	1,100.00
_		CENRD MOTOR POOL		
2	pcs	Straight gun stick	1,500.00	3,000.00
_	Poo	DT #3 Plate No:		
		Engine No: 4D31-395463		
		Chassis No: FE434E-AA4972		
1	рс	Alternator	18,000.00	18,000.00
2	pcs	Headlight bulb 24V	550.00	1,100.00
1	рс	Electrical tape	75.00	75.00
1	lot	Labor: replace of alternator	3,000.00	1
1	100	Labor. replace of alternation	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		SUB TOTAL 2		48,375.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III **BAC Member**

REY DANKES. ACEDILLO

City Vegal Officer BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Vice - Chairperson** Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

WILFREDO &. LANDICHO City ENRO

BAC Chairperson

Approved by:

Award 2021 v. 0

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No.

he Items	Awarded to:	BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE	PHILGEPS Reg. No.	
QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1 1	UNIT UNIT	SUB TOTAL 1 SUB TOTAL 2	101,280.00 48,375.00	101,280.00 48,375.00
		GRAND TOTAL		149,655.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this AUG

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III BAC Member REY DANIELS. ACEDILLO

City Legal Office

BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

BAC Chairperson

WILFREDO & LANDICHO

City ENRO

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0